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REENOWRER (BE)

Fz1

BAHMfaiER

T H G E

B/ HEGHER

500082
1.93
3.82
5.12
6.09
6.88
7.56
8.17
8.72
9.22
9.70
10.14

(kg)

3000
1.16
2.29
3.07
3.65
4.13
4.53
4.90
5.23
5.53
5.82
6.08
7.23
8.16
8.97
9.69
10.35
10.95
11.51
12.04
13.01

(kg)

10008
0.39
0.76
1.02
1.22
1.38
1.51
1.63
1.74
1.84
1.94
2.03
2.41
2.72
2.99
3.23
3.45

(kg)

1BHb
(g
0.4

38.6

MR
(%hE)

1

(g)

RAE

50008
1.63
2.68
3.33
3.17
4.13
4.42
4.68
4.91
5.12
5.31
5.48
6.22
6.80
7.28
7.71
8.09

(kg)

30008
0.98
1.61
2.00
2.26
2.48
2.65
2.81
2.95
3.07
3.18
3.29
3.73
4.08
4.37
4.62
4.85

(kg)

100082
0.33
0.54
0.67
0.75
0.83
0.88
0.94
0.98
1.02
1.06
{.10
1.24
1.36
.46
1.54
1.62

(kg

1BH7=D
(g)
0.3

32.6

PEpLE S
(%HE)
i

(g)

REE

50002
1.34
1.59
1.71
1.79
1.85
1.89
1.93
1.96
1.99
2.02
2.04
2.13
2.20
2.26
2.30
2.34

(kg)

30008
0.80
0.95
1.03
1.08
1.11
1.14
1.16
1.18
1.20
1.21
1.23
1.28
1.32
1.35
1.38
1.40

(kg)

10002
0.27
0.32
0.34
0.36
0.37
0.38
6.39
0.39
0.40
0.40
0.41
0.43
0.44
0.45
0.46
0.47

(kg)

[~

1B
(g)
26.7 0.3

ooy LE S
(%BE)
1

(g)

RGE

0.8

15.3
10.2

0.5
0.7

10.7

0.3
0.3

6.4
3.4
2.4

1.0
1.2
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2.0

10
15
20
25

6.7

10
15
20
25

10
15
20
25

8.1

0.8
0.8

0.9
0.9

5.0
4.1

0.4
0.4

6.9
6.0

1.8
1.5
1.3

1.1

3.5
3.1

0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4

5.4
5.0
4.6

30
35
40

30

35

30
35

1.0
r.0
1.1
1.1

2.8
2.6

40
45

1.0
0.9
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.4
0.3

40
45

4.3

45

2.4
2.2

0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

4.1

50
75
100
125

50
75
160
125

50
75
100
125
150
175

12.04
13.61
14.96

2.4
2.7
3.0

3.2
2.7
2.4

1.2
1.4

1.7
1.4

16.16

3.2
3.4

3.7
3.8

2.2

150
175

1.5
1.6

1.0
0.9

150
175

17.25
18.25
19.19
20.07

2.0

0.3

21.68
23.14

.65
3.84
.01
4.34

4.0
4.3
4.6
4.9
5.1

1.8
1.7
1.6
1.4

200
225
250
300

5.06 8.43
5.24 8.74
5.42 9.03
5.73 9.56

1.69
1.75
1.81
1.91

1.7
1.7
1.8
1.9

0.8
0.8
0.7
0.6

200
225
250
300

1.42 2.37
1.44 2.40
1.46 2.43
1.49 2.48

0.47
0.48
0.49
0.50

0.5
0.5

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

0.1

200
225
250
300

13.89
14.70
15.45

16.15

4.63
4.90
5.15
5.38
5.82
6.21
6.57
7.23

.3
1.2

1.1

350
400
450
500
600
700
800
1000

10.02
10.45
10.84
11.20
11.85
12.43
12.95
13.88

6.01
6.27
6.50
6.72

7.11

2.00
2.09
2.17
2.24
2.37
2.49
2.59
2.78

2.0
2.1

0.6
0.5

350
400
450

2.52
2.56
2.59
2.82
2.67
2.72
2.76
2.83

1.51
1.54
1.56

0.50
0.51
0.52
0.52
0.53
0.54
0.55
0.57

0.5
0.5

350
400
450

24.49

0.1

25.75
26.92
29.09

2.2
2.2
2.4

0.5
0.4

0.4
0.4

0.5

0.1

5.4
5.8
6.2
6.6

.1
1.0
0.9

500
600

1.57
1.66
1.63
1.66
1.70

0.5
0.5
0.5

0.1

500
600
700

17.45
18.63
19.72
21.68

0.1

31.05
32.86
36.13

7.46
7.77
8.33

2.5
2.6

700
800
1000

0.1

0.8
0.7

0.3
6.3

0.1 0.6

800
1000

7.2

2.8

0.6

6.1



*2 EWERRI : FSUTEERER KiEN1
# oE  HBER  # T NBEK LR RER LS # R %

*E(g) (MEE) GE(m) 4,43 B % (kg) (kg) (M)
1 98/06/29 B 0.68 4.97 2.2 4,436 g 3.0 .15 188
2 98/06/30 & 0.77 19.65 2.3 4,436 0 3.4 0.68 981
3 98/07/01 kK 0.88 15.34 2.4 4,436 0 3.9 0.80 874
4 98/07/02 A 1.00 14.03 2.5 4,436 g 45 0.63 394
5 98/07/03 = 1.14 17.85 2.7 4,410 26 5.0 0.90 1,283
6 98/07/04 + 1.30 15.75 2.9 4,387 23 5.7 0.90 1,328
7 98/07/05 H 1.48 13.84 3.0 4,384 3 6.5 0.90 1,243
8 98/07/06 8 1.69 13.59 3.2 4,357 27 7.4 1.00 1,283
g 88/07/07 i 1.92 12.21 3.4 4,345 12 8.4 1.02 1,358
10 98/07/08 %k 2.19 12.66 3.5 4,328 17 9.5 1.20 1,533
11 98/07/09 Xk 2.49 12.09 3.7 4,310 18 10.8 1.30 1,751
12 98/07/10 & 3.13 9.66 4.0 4,301 9 135 1.30 1,733
13 98/07/11 * 3.43 8.83 4.1 4,294 7 . 147 1.30 1,660
14 98/07/12 H 3.76 8.07 4.3 4,291 3 16.1 1.30 1,743
15 98/07/13 B 411 7.39 4.5 4,277 14 17.8 1.30 1,733
16 98/07/14 & 4.5 .24 4.6 4,264 13 19.2 1.20 1,176
17 98/07/15 K 4.94 4.08 4.8 4,220 44 20.8 0.85 839
18 98/07/16 & 5.4 8.35 5.0 4,187 33 22.8 1.89 1,729
19 98/07/17 &  5.92 9.48 5.2 4,183 4 24.8 2.35 2,060
20 98/07/18 & 5.49 7.47 5.3 4,165 18 27.0 2.02 1,929
21 98/07/19 =] 7.1 8.09 5.5 4,148 17 29.5 2.38 2,171
22 98/07/26 B 7.79 6.85 5.7 4,122 26 32.1 2.20 1,936
23 98/07/21 Y 8.94 5.78 6.0 4,074 20428 36.4 2.10 1,936
24 98/07/22 ik 9.39 5.52 6.1 4,055 19 38.1 2.10 1,944
25  98/07/23 ok 9.85 5.28 5.3 4,037 18 39.8 2.10 1,839
26 98/07/24 £  10.35 5.06 6.4 4,014 23 415 2.10 1,911
27 98/07/25 + 10.86 4.83 5.5 4,003 I} 43.5 2.10 1,944
28 98/07/26 B  11.40 4.60 6.7 4,000 3 45.8 2.10 1,839
29 98/07/27 B 11.97 4.41 6.8 3,979 21 47.6 2.10 1,919
30 98/07/28 & 12.57 4.61 6.9 3,968 11 49 .9 2.30 2,137
3 98/07/29 sk 13.20 4.88 7.1 3,959 g 52.2 2.55 2,170
32 88/07/30 =Xk 13.85 5.24 7.2 3,943 16 54.6 2.86 2,411
33 98/07/31 & 14.72 5.04 7.4 3,929 C 14 57.8 2.92 2,647
34 98/08/01 + 15.22 5.36 7.5 3,924 5 59.7 3.20 2,470
35 98/08/02 H 15.73 4.56 7.6 3,924 0 61.7 2.82 2,324
36 98/08/03 B 16.26 4.73 1.9 3,899 25 83.4 3.00 3,288
37 98/08/04 Y 16.80 4.58 7.8 3,894 5 65.4 3.00 2,277
a8 98/08/05 sk 17.37 4.45 7.9 3,880 14 87.4 3.00 2,487
39 38/08/06 ok 17.95 4.62 8.0 3,861 19 69.3 3.20 2,731
40 98/08/07 £ 18.56 4.48 8.1 3,852 9 71.5 3.20 2,470
41 98/08/08 £ 14.18 4.34 8.2 3,844 8 73.7 3.20 2,642
42 98/08/09 H 19.83 4.21 8.3 3,834 10 76.0 3.20 2,731
43 98/08/10 B 20.50 0.26 8.4 3,724 10347 78.3 0.20 HEE: VU
44 98/08/11 Y 21.19 2.54 8.6 3,722 2 78.9 2.00 1,401
45 98/08/12 Xk 21.90 3.56 8.7 3,719 3 81.4 2.90 1,999
46 98/08/13 &k 22.64 3.41 8.8 3,712 7 840 2.87 1,834
47 98/08/14 & 23.40 4.14 8.9 3,712 0 86.9 3.60 2,625
48 98/08/15 + 24.19 3.01 3.0 3,712 0 89.8 2.70 1,840
49 98/08/16 B 25.00 3.23 9.1 3,711 1 92.8 3.00 1,310
50 98/08/17 B 25.84 4.73 9.3 3,710 1 95.9 4.54 3,353
51 98/08/18 &k 26.98 3.55 9.4 3,687 20+3 99.5 3.54 1,623
52 98/08/19 sk 27.34 3.22 9.5 3,686 1 100.8 3.25 2,531
53 98/08/20 A& 27.70 3.33 9.7 3,685 1 102.1 3.40 2,683
54 98/08/21 & 28.07 3.48 9.8 3,685 0 103.4 3.60 2,511
55 98/08/22 +  28.44 3.44 9.9 3,683 2 104.7 3.60 1,571
56 98/08/23 H  28.82 0.00 10.1 3,683 0 106.1 0.00 0
57 98/08/24 H  29.20 3.35 10.2 3,681 2 107.5 3.60 2,511
58 98/08/25 A 29.59 3.49 10.4 3,679 2 108.9 3.80 2,723
59  08/08/26 sk  29.98 3.63 10.5 3,679 0 110.3 4.00 1,456
60  98/08/27 &  30.38 0.00 10.7 3,676 3 1117 0.00 0
61  98/08/28 &  30.78 3.90 10.8 3,669 7 112.9 4.40 1,503
62 98/08/29 +  31.19 4.02 11.0 3,666 3 114.3 4.80 1,675
63  98/08/30 B  31.60 0.00 1.1 3,666 0 115.9 0.00 6
64  98/08/31 B  32.06 4.1 11.3 3,641 2045 116.7 4.80 0 MrEL
65 98/09/01 i
144.89 112,976
AR E®R

6/29~7/10 13.9 5.4

7/10~17/21 9.5 3.7

7/21~17/31 5.0 2.1

7/31~8/18 3.4 1.3

8/18~8/31 1.3 1.4



#3 FEERI: FSTTEEER KEN2

W oE ey ER ¥ 2 NSRE ~0E 0 RBREER #HEE g u T
thE(g) (EE) Rlm) 4,107 E ¥ (kg) (kg) (M)

1 68/06/29 B  0.68 5.40 2.2 4,087 2040 2.8 0.15 188
2 98/08/30 N 0.78 21.10 2.3 4,087 0 3.2 0.68 991
3 98/07/01 Ik 0.90 16.29 2.5 4,087 0 3.7 0.60 874
4 98/07/02 k1.0 14.74 2.6 4,087 0 4.2 0.63 894
5 98/07/03 &  1.19 18.44 2.8 4,063 24 49 0.90 1,216
6  98/07/04 +  1.38 16.12 3.0 4,061 2 5.8 0.90 1,328
7 e8/07/0s B  1.58 14.02 3.1 4,054 7 6.4 0.90 1,243
8 98/07/06 B  1.82 13.60 3.3 4,035 19 7.4 1.00 1,283
9 98/07/07 & 2.10 12.14 3.5 4,005 30 8.4 1.02 1,358
10 98/07/08 K 2.42 12.45 3.7 3,989 16 9.6 1.20 1,633
11 8/07/09 K 2.78 1.77 4.0 3,973 16 1.0 1.30 1,756
12 98/07/10 &  3.59 9.21 4.3 3,933 20420 14.1 1.30 1,733
12 98/07/11 +  3.87 8.56 4.4 3,926 7 15.2 1.30 1,660
14 98/07/12 B 4.7 7.96 4.8 3,923 3 16.3 1.30 1,743
15 98/07/13 B 4.49 7.40 4.7 3,915 8 176 1.30 1,733
16 98/07/14 ik 4.83 §.51 4.8 3,902 13 18.9 1.23 1,204
17 98/07/15 7k 5.21 3.85 5.0 3,875 277 20.2 0.78 799
18 98/07/16 &  5.51 8.79 5.1 3,830 45 215 1.89 1,682
19 98/07/17 &  6.04 9.30 5.2 3,823 7T 231 2.15 1,900
20 98/07/18 t  6.51 8.15 5.4 3,813 10 24.8 2.02 1,901
21 e8/01/19 B 7.01 8.49 5.5 3,808 5 26.7 2.27 2,081
22 98/07/20 B  1.55 7.69 5.7 3,791 17 286 2.20 1,936
23 e8/07/21 ok 8.39 §.43 5.9 3,758 12421 31.5 2.03 1,880
24 98/07/22 ik 8.8 5.97 6.0 3,756 7 33.3 1.99 1,845
25 98/07/23 k&  9.39 5.74 8.2 3,750 6 35.2 2.02 1,757
26 98/07/24 &  9.94 5.49 8.3 3,744 §  31.2 2.04 1,859
27 98/07/25 +  10.51 5.34 6.4 3,740 4 39.3 2.10 1,944,
28 98/07/26 H  11.12 5.06 6.6 3,733 7 415 2.10 1,839
29 98/07/21 B 1.T7 5.13 8.7 3,731 2 43.9 2.25 2,024
30 98/07/28 X 12.45 5.18 6.8 3,722 9 46.3 2.40 2,251
ar 98/07/29 Kk 13.17 4.91 7.0 3,715 7 48.9 2.40 2,012
32 98/07/30 &  13.93 5.98 7.1 3,707 8 518 3.09 2,589
33 98/07/31 &  14.98 5.51 7.3 3,698 g 55.4 3.06 2,653
34 98/08/01 +  15.58 5.55 7.4 3,697 1 57.6 3.20 2,470
35  98/08/02 H  16.21 4.40 7.5 3,694 3 59.9 2.63 2,234
3%  08/08/03 B  16.86 4.75 7.6 3,685 9 62.1 2.95 2,462
37 98/08/04 k¢  17.54 4.44 7.7 3,681 4 646 2.87 2,141
38 98/08/05 sk  18.25 4.77 7.9 3,679 2 61, 3.20 2,590
39 98/08/06 -k  18.98 4.49 8.0 3,675 4 69.8 3.13 2,661
40  98/08/07 2  19.75 . 4.41 8.1 3,670 5 725 3.20 2,470
41 98/08/08 +  20.55 4.5 8.2 3,666 4 75.3 3.20 2,642
42 98/08/09 B  21.37 4.09 8.3 3,661 5 78.2 3.20 2,731
43 98/08/10 B @ 22.23 0.5 8.4 3,552 1036 79.0 0.20 175 wyn
44 98/08/11 ok 23.13 2.43 8.8 3,552 0 82.2 2.00 1,401
45 98/08/12 ok 24.08 3.39 8.7 3,552 0 85.5 2.90 1,999
46 98/08/13 &  25.03 3.32 8.8 3,550 2 839 2.95 1,863
47 98/08/14 &  26.04 3.90 8.9 3,548 7 92.4 3.60 2,625
48 98/08/15 +  27.09 2.81 9.1 3,548 0 9.1 2.70 1,840
49 98/08/16 H  28.18 3.00 9.2 3,544 4 99.9 3.00 1,310
50 98/08/17 B  29.31 4.38 9.3 3,542 2 103.8 4.55 3,366
51 08/08/18 X 30.93 3.11 9.5 3,521 2041 108.9 3.39 1,572
52 98/08/19 sk  31.46 3.25 9.5 3,519 2 110.7 3.60 2,652
53 98/08/20 Sk  32.00 3.02 9.6 3,519 0 112.8 3.40 2,683
54 98/08/21 £  32.54 3.14 9.7 3,518 1 114.5 3.60 3,627
55 08/08/22 +  33.10 3.09 9.8 3,516 2 116.4 3.60 1,571
56 98/08/23 ©  33.66 0.00 9.9 3,516 0 118.4 0.00 0
57 98/08/24 B 34.24 2.99 9.9 3,511 5 120.2 3.60 2,511
58 98/08/25 A 34.82 3.11 10.0 3,510 1 1222 3.80 2,723
59  98/08/26 sk  35.42 3.22 10.1 3,507 3 124.2 4.00 1,456
80 98/08/27 <k 36.02 0.00 10.2 3,505 7 126.3 0.00 0
61  98/08/28 &  36.64 3.43 10.3 3,501 4 1283 4.40 1,503
62 98/08/29 -+  37.26 3.53 10.3 3,497 4 130.3 4.60 1,675
63 98/08/30 B  37.90 0.00 10.4 3,497 0 132.5 0.00 0
84  98/08/31 H  38.62 3.58 10.5 3,470 2047 134.0 4.80 0 L
65  98/08/01 K
144.74 112,802
B R®
6/29~7/10 15.1 6.1
7/10~7/21 7.1 2.9
1/21~7/31 5.8 2.1
1/31~8/18 4.0 1.5
8/18~8/31 1.7 0.8



F4 EHWERI FSUVIHEEHE KBNS
T RER O F NEEE ~0E REE  RER = B e

thE(g) (%hE) (kR(om) 5,435 B ¥ (ka) (ke) (/M)
1 98/06/29 B
? 98/06/30 &
3 98/07/01 7X :
4 98/07/02 A& 2.18 2.12 3.7 5,413 2240 11.8 0.25 300
5 98/07/03 d 2.42 11.40 3.8 5,412 1 13.1 1.50 2,083
6 98/07/04 * 2.69 10.98 4.0 5,412 0 14.6 1.60 2,203
7 98/07/05 =] 2.99 9.88 4.1 5,409 3 16.2 1.60 2,200
8 98/07/06 A 3.33 8.37 4.2 5,405 4 18.0 1.51 1,976
9 98/07/07 w 3.70 7.51 4.4 5,400 5 20.0 1.50 2,033
10 98/07/08 sk 4.11 7.34 4.8 5,400 0 22.2 1.63 2,154
11 98/07/09 Xk 4.57 6.98 4.7 5,397 3 24.7 1.72 2,374
12 98/07/10 & 5.32 6.30 4.9 5,397 0 28.7 1.81 1,636
13 98/07/11 + 5.72 5.93 5.0 5,397 0 30.9 1.83 1,693
14 98/07/12 =] 6.15 5.57 5.2 5,397 0 33.2 1.85 1,726
15 98/07/13 B 6.62 5.06 5.3 5,397 0 35.7 1.81 1,633
16 98/07/14 3 7.12 4.82 5.5 5,397 0 38.4 1.8 1,678
17 98/07/15 i 7.65 3.51 5.6 5,397 0 41.3 1.45 1,429
18 98/07/16 A 8.23 5.93 5.8 5,397 0 44 .4 2.63 2,413
19 98/07/17 & 8.85 5.84 5.9 5,397 0 47.8 2.79 2,438
20 98/07/18 & 9.52 5.45 6.1 5,397 0 51.4 2.80 2,558
21 98/07/19 =] 10.24 5.26 6.2 5,387 9+1 55.2 2.90 .2,689
22 98/07/20 B 11.0% 4.72 6.4 5,387 0 59.3 2.80 2,452
23 98/07/21 N 12.20 3.82 6.6 5,367 2040 65.5 2.50 2,558
24 98/07/22 7K 12.66 4.28 6.7 5,351 15+1 67.8 2.90 2,697
25 98/07/23 A 13.15 4.34 5.8 5,351 0 70.4 3.05 2,627
26 98/07/24 & 13.65 4.66 6.9 5,351 0 73.0 3.40 3,119
27 98/07/25 + 14.17 4.62 7.0 5,351 0 75.8 3.50 3,249
28 98/07/26 B 14.71 4.45 7.1 5,351 0 8.7 3.50 3,030
29 98/07/27 B 15.27 4.37 1.2 5,351 0 81.7 3.57 3,301
30 98/07/28 Y 15.85 3.95 7.3 5,351 0 84.8 3.35 3,129
3 98/07/29 ik 16.46 4.09 1.5 5,351 0 88.1 3.60 3,026
32 98/07/30 =k 17.08 4.05 7.6 5,351 0 91.4 3.1 3,117
33 98/07/31 & 17.86 3.37 7.7 5,351 0 95.6 3.22 2,853
34 98/08/01 T 18.38 3.66 7.8 5,351 0 98.3 3.60 2,768
35 98/08/02 H 18.91 3.36 7.9 5,351 0 101.2 3.40 2,817
36 98/08/03 A 19.45 3.27 8.0 5,350 1 104.1 3.40 2,941
37 98/08/04 N 20.02 3.17 8.0 5,350 0 107.1 3.40 2,576
38 98/08/05 7k 20.59 2.97 8.1 5,349 1 110.2 3.27 2,751
39 98/08/06 >k 21.19 . 3.00 8.2 5,348 1 113.3 3.40 2,491
40 98/08/07 & 21.80 ©2.94 8.3 5,308 40+2 116.7 3.40 ’ 2,576
41 98/08/08 T 22.43 2.86 8.4 5,305 1 119.0 3.40 2,817
42 98/08/09 H 23.08 2.94 8.5 5,304 1 122.4 3.60 3,081
43 98/08/10 B 23.75 0.18 8.6 5,200 10341 123.5 0.20 175 @Yy
44 88/08/11 N 24 .43 1.97 8.7 5,188 i2 126.8 2.50 1,838
45 98/08/12 7K 25.14 2.84 8.8 5,188 0 130.4 3.70 2,348
46 98/08/13 * 25.87 3.02 8.9 5,184 4 134.1 4.05 2,483
47 98/08/14 & 26.62 3.05 9.0 5,182 ya 137.9 4.20 2,942
48 98/08/15 ot 27.39 2.96 9.1 5,182 0 141.9 4.20 2,700
49 98/08/16 B 728.18 2.88 G.2 5,181 1 146.0 4.20 1,834
50 98/08/17 B 28.99 4.64 9.3 5,181 0 150.2 6.97 4,989
51 98/08/18 P 30.05 2.89 9.4 5,161 2040 155.1 4.48 1,943
52 98/08/19 sk 30.71 3.16 9.5 5,160 1 158.4 5.00 3,629
53 98/08/20 * 31.38 3.09 9.5 5,160 0 161.9 5.00 3,945
54 98/08/21 & 32.086 3.14 9.6 5,160 0 165.4 5.20 3,627
55 98/08/22 food 32.76 3.08 9.6 5,158 2 169.0 5.20 2,270
56 98/08/23 =] 33.48 0.00 9.7 5,158 0 172.7 0.00 0
57 98/08/24 B .21 2.06 9.8 5,156 2 176.4 3.63 3.627
58  98/08/25 A 34.95 2.89 9.8 5,154 2 180.1 5.20 3,726
59 98/08/26 Kk 35.72 2.93 9.9 5,152 2 184.0 5.40 1,966
60 98/08/27 Xk 36.50 1.49 9.9 5,148 4 187.9 2.80 0
61 98/08/28 & 37.29 3.23 10.0 5,147 1 191.9 6.20 2,119
62 98/08/29 +  38.11 3.16 10.1 5,146 1 196.1 6.20 2,251
63 98/08/30 H 38.94 0.00 10.1 5,146 0 200.4 0.00 0
64 98/08/31 B 39.91 2.74 10.2 5,125 2041 204.5 5.60 0 ML
65 98/09/01 N
192.93 143,610
BRI R ®R

6/29~7/10 1.2 3.5

1/10~7/21 7.5 2.7

1/21~1/31 3.8 1.5

7/31~8/18 2.9 1.1

8/18~8/31 2.2 0.6
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